
Page 1 of 3 

FESCO SHORT TENDER NOTICE. 
 

Tenders are invited for execution of works according to WAPDA/PEPCO guide lines, SDI, SOP, 

specifications & design and valid PEC license for the Year 2023-24 having special code EE-04 & 

EE-05 as per following details. 

 

Tender 

No. 
Description 

Amount  

in 

Million 

31/2024 

Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of 

Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT Steel Structure 58 (feet) under the 

jurisdiction of Operation Division FESCO Chak Jhumra.  

2.00 

32/2024 

Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of 

Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT Steel Structure 58 (feet) under the 

jurisdiction of Operation Division FESCO Jaranwala.  

2.00 

33/2024 

Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of 

Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT Steel Structure 58 (feet) under the 

jurisdiction of Operation Division FESCO Abdullah Pur, Civil Line & 

Sheikhupura Road.  

2.00 

34/2024 

Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of 

Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT Steel Structure 58 (feet) under the 

jurisdiction of District Chiniot. 

2.00 

35/2024 

Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31 & 36 feet from both 

Designated Non-Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), 

Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of 

District Chiniot. 

2.00 

36/2024 

Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31 & 36 feet from both 

Designated Non-Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), 

Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of 

Operation Division FESCO Abdullah Pur, Jaranwala. 

2.00 

37/2024 

Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31 & 36 feet from both 

Designated Non-Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), 

Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of 

Operation Division FESCO Chak Jhumra, Civil Line & Sheikhupura Road. 

2.00 

38/2024 

Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31 & 36 feet from both 

Designated Non-Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), 

Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of 2
nd

 

Circle FESCO Faisalabad. 

2.00 

39/2024 

Carriage & erection of HT PC Spun Hollow Poles 45 feet from Designated & 

Non-Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village 

Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of 1st Circle 

FESCO Faisalabad (Except District Chiniot). 

2.00 

40/2024 

Carriage & erection of HT PC Spun Hollow Poles 45 feet from both Designated 

& Non-Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village 

Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of District 

Chiniot. 

2.00 

41/2024 
Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works 

under the jurisdiction of 1
st
 Circle FESCO Faisalabad. 

2.00 



Page 2 of 3 

Tender 

No. 
Description 

Amount  

in 

Million 

42/2024 

Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works 

under the jurisdiction of Operation Division FESCO G.M Abad, People 

Colony,Nazim Abad, Samundri , Tandlianwala & Allama Iqbal Colony. 

2.00 

43/2024 
Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works 

under the jurisdiction of District Chiniot. 
2.00 

44/2024 
Shifting of HT/LT line for DOP/ELR & Deposit Works under the jurisdiction of 

Operation Division FESCO Chak Jhumra & Jaranwala. 
2.00 

45/2024 
Shifting of HT/LT line for DOP/ELR & Deposit Works under the jurisdiction of 

Operation Division FESCO Abdullah Pur, Civil Line & Sheikhupura Road. 
2.00 

46/2024 
Shifting of HT/LT line for DOP/ELR & Deposit Works under the jurisdiction of 

2nd Circle FESCO Faisalabad. 
2.00 

47/2024 
Stringing of HT Line for DOP/ELR & Deposit Works under the jurisdiction of 

Operation Division FESCO Abdullah Pur, Civil Line & Sheikhupura Road. 
2.00 

48/2024 
Stringing of HT Line for DOP/ELR & Deposit Works under the jurisdiction of 

Operation Division FESCO Chak Jhumra & Jaranwala. 
2.00 

49/2024 

Underground Railway Crossing of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV Feeders under the 

jurisdiction of Operation Division FESCO Chak Jhumra, Civil Line & 

Sheikhupura Road.   

2.00 

50/2024 
Underground Railway Crossing of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV Feeders under the 

jurisdiction of Operation Division FESCO Jaranwala & Abdullah Pur.   
2.00 

51/2024 
Underground Railway Crossing of HT Cable/ Line for 11KV Feeders under the 

jurisdiction of 1
st
 Circle FESCO Faisalabad.   

2.00 

52/2024 
Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works 

under the jurisdiction of Operation Division FESCO Mianwali. 
2.00 

53/2024 
Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works 

under the jurisdiction of Operation Division FESCO Kalabag. 
2.00 

54/2024 
Stringing of HT/LT Line for Village Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works 

under the jurisdiction of NA-95 (Hilly Area). 
2.00 

55/2024 

Carriage, Assembling, Excavation, Erection, Complete Earthing, Making of 

Concrete Foundations and Back Filling of HT / LT Steel Structure 31, 36 & 45 

(feet) under the jurisdiction of Construction Division FESCO Mianwali (Plain  

& Hilly Area). 

2.00 

56/2023 
Bifurcation of 11KV Kathore Feeder emanating from 132KV Gojra Grid 

Station. 
6.36 

57/2024 
Reconductoring of 11KV Malri Feeder emanating from 132KV Gojra Grid 

Station. 
2.20 

58/2024 
Bifurcation of 11KV Rural (Sargodha) Feeder emanating from 132KV City 

Sargodha Grid Station. 
5.20 

59/2024 
Bifurcation of 11KV 49-Tail Feeder emanating from 132KV Kirana Grid 

Station. 
2.00 

60/2024 

Area Planning / Load Shifting of 11KV Hitoo, 11KV Akeran Wala & 11KV 

Kaloor Kot Feeders Emanating from 132KV Fazal and 66KV Kaloor Kot Grid 

Stations to newly Constructed 132KV Kaloor Kot Grid Station. 

6.00 

61/2024 
Bifurcation of 11KV Mochiwal Feeder emanating from 132KV Kudlathi Grid 

Station. 
1.35 



Page 3 of 3 

Tender 

No. 
Description 

Amount  

in 

Million 

62/2024 

Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31 & 36 feet from 

Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village 

Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of District 

Mianwali (Plain & Hilly Area). 

2.00 

63/2024 

Carriage & erection of HT/LT PC Spun Hollow Poles 31 & 36 feet from Non-

Designated PC Pole Plants for HT/LT Proposal (DOP/ELR), Village 

Electrification, SDGs/SAP & Deposit works under the jurisdiction of District 

Mianwali (Plain & Hilly Area). 

2.00 

64/2024 
Stringing of HT/LT Line for LT Proposals (DOP/ELR) Works under the 

jurisdiction of District Sargodha. 
2.00 

  

Eligibility of the 

Contractor. 

Tender(s) will be issued to only those firms, which are prequalified / 

enlisted with WAPDA/PEPCO/DISCOs/NTDC/ FESCO (approved 

contractors) from office of The Chief Engineer (Dist.) Engineering 

WAPDA Lahore / office of The Chief Executive Officer FESCO 

Faisalabad.  

Earnest Money. CDR containing earnest money 2% of the tender amount must be 

accompanied with each Tender separately.  

Tender Fee.                         Rs: 1500/- each (Non Refundable) Single stage one envelop. 

Date & Time of 

issuance of Tender 

Documents. 

 

Tender documents will be available on or before 13.02.2024 from Office of 

the Project Director Construction FESCO West Canal Road Abdullah Pur 

Faisalabad. 

Receiving of Tenders. Bids / Tenders will be received up to 12:15 PM. On 14.02.2024. 

 

Date of Opening of tenders. Tenders will be opened on 14.02.2024 at 12:30 PM. 

    

Place of Tender Opening. Office of the Project Director Construction FESCO, West Canal Road, Abdullah 

Pur, Faisalabad. 

Note: -  

 

 

 All the taxes implemented by the Government will be deducted from the Contractors Bills. 

 The advertisement is also available on FESCO (www.fesco.com.pk) and PPRA 

(www.ppra.org.pk) websites. 

 All the procurement will be done according to PPRA Rules-2004. 

 FESCO reserves all rights regarding rejection of tenders without providing any justification as 

defined in clause 33 (1) of PPRA Rules 2004. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Engr. Abrar Ahmad Khan 

 Project Director Construction 

FESCO, Faisalabad. 

http://www.fesco.com.pk/
http://www.ppra.org.pk/

